EELONCINiEs=
iHHLF SR EAR
" PART CATALOGUE _

LC1P88F
LC1P90F

IR ZAZ=VERSION No.: 2011-01
EBEEEHDHBRGEMRLE LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD.

'



4 Bz HBH (Instruction for use of parts catalogue)

AN H SO MRYE 2011591 P REAS 2 1) fsofr SRk ot 1l 10 F8e R o

This parts catalogue was prepared based on the latest information available as of May 2011.

T 201141 H UG AR H Sk BT I8 50 .
See the parts catalogue news for any revision that is made after May 2011.

AT, o W RS

Always specify the part number when ordering a part.

TEEAZEAE H s g th KRBT B 5 SE b2 AN EA BT AT .
Note that the illustrations can differ from the actual parts in shape.

AT R AR A H S ) A A AT SE SO I, AR SR 2 IR () SRR VT B, Ay DR UEAE AT AR IR 28 T LAASE Y 381 o AS 1) 2

When modifications or additions to this parts catalogue are made , a revised edition will be issued at an appropriate time,We

"l (Example)

S/IN Parts No. Description Qty. | Remark

1 [160210017-T360 | x5 = it} |COVER COMP.,FAN 1

i (Note) : FKI/RLC1P88F411/M 1 means LC1P88FA has 1 QTY ]



RHELk (Cylinder Head)

Yo | oatne. FILH T BT
1 120080283-T370 | fil =k HEAD COMP.,CYLINDER 1 1
2 120150093-T360 | Gl %% = 44 GASKET,CYLINDER 1 /

120150083-T370 |/ S.{il Sk %5 4} GASKET,CYLINDER / 1
3 380600116-T110 |5 {74 PIN,DOWEL 2 2
4 380180088-T370  [X{3LiZ s BOLT,STUD 2 2
5 180650074-T370 |5 0% &4k GASKET,EX.PIPE 1 1
6 270960028-T370 |k{v2E SPARK PLUG 1 1
7 160190014-T370 |75 S SHROUD COMP 1 1
8 380140335-0001 [/ ki 2 g e BOLT,CYLINDER HEAD 4 4
9 380140067-0003 |75 Sk k24 2 BOLT,FLANGE,6%x12 1 1
10 120250028-T381 | 4T 3k 2 w5 s 21 PACKING, HEAD COVER 1 1
11 120230045-T370 | <Mk COVER COMP,HEAD 1 1
12 380020070-T370 |\ LS 242 BOLT,HEXAGONAL, 6x16.5-8x3 4 4




16—

%
a9 0 S @i [
Q
| B,
=) \ ?Qj
9 8
64k (Crankcase)
No atne. FILH T s
1 380740469-T360 |3l TUBE,BREATHER 1 /
380740462-T370 |l TUBE,BREATHER / 1
2 381350004-T040 |43 PIN,LOCK 1 1
3 380650339-T110 |[i¥ @ 8xgp14x4 OIL SEAL 1 1
4 380450559-T370 |*F-# 8x16x0.5 WASHER 1 1
5 171630008-T370 | SHAFT,GOVERNOR ARM 1 1
6 110830033-T370 | ifh4f os 25 b 44 PACKING,CASE COVER 1 1
7 380630026-0001 | ¥RVA K%l 7416003 EDDP GROOVE BALL BEAEING 2 2
8 380840443-T370 |#5:[E 12x2.5 O-RING 12x2.5 1 1
9 380630141-0001 |#fi7k6207 BEARING 1 1
10 110810043-T360 | HifhAi{k CRANK CASE COMP 1 /
110810026-T370 | Hi#hHi1A CRANK CASE COMP / 1
11 140250006-T370 | /i 1& VALVE, BREATHER 1 1
12 380140067-0003 |/ Skik = [HIME A M6%12 BOLT,FLANGE M6x12 3 3




) \

?j—% 6 Q )

Q

QQ QU

@ :
® 1 S 5 3
=) \ ? !
g 8 =

4%k (Crankcase)

5 EHAA T . ” L ¥& (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. SRR Description 1PS8F 1P9OF
13 110850004-T370 | I At 585 d 4 PACKING, BREATHER CHAMBER 1 1
14 110840005-T370 |IFfHk il 26 big CAP,BREATHER CHAMBER 1 1
15 380650337-T110 |yhdst ¢ 35%x¢p 52x7 OIL SEAL,p 35%@ 52x7 1 1
16 380600122-T370 |[5fifle 12x12 PIN,DOWELg 12x12 2 2
17 110860002-T340  |IFHf J- VALVE,BREATHER CHAMBER 1 1
18 110840006-T370 | filti 2 4R COVER COMP.,BREATHER 1 1




m#%% (Crankcase Cover)

Fi: ?F::algur{tqjiﬁ;.75 LR B Description 1§§§F Reqe QTl\I(:;S))OF
1 110820021-T370 |h%h4h 5 CASE COVER 1 1
2 171750004-T110 | A3 A% 4t GOVERNOR KIT 1 1
3 380630141-0002 |uiAEkHh7K6207 BEARING 1 1
4 150290012-T370 |HLiHJE M OIL STRAINER 1 1
5 120530002-T370 | Hh OIL BAFFLE PLATE 1 1
6 150340008-T370 | #/LyHJE M 7 COVER,OIL STRAINER 1 1
7 380140103-0004 |/~ ff vk = I8 M6x25  |BOLT,FLANGE M6x25 1 1
8 110260026-T370 |42 g BOLT,DRAIN PLUG 1 1
9 380600123-T370 |5 {45 10x12 PIN,DOWEL ¢ 10x12 2 2
10 150570003-T370 | #/Ly =y RUBBER,OIL DEFLECTOR 1 1
11 380140013-0005 |/~ ff Sy == 1 iE#: M6x16  |BOLT,FLANGE M6x16 3 3
12 150040019-T370 |W%E o5 OIL PUMP COVER 1 1
13 380840467-T370 |* ¥} SEAL RING,OLL PUMP 1 1




3% % (Crankcase Cover)

Fﬁ: %Pnjf&é A B Description 1§§§= Reqd. QTl\I(:;;OF
14 150010050-T370 | MLl % 344 PUMP,OIL 1 1
15 380450444-0002 |7 pE| FLAT WASHER 1 1
16 380140100-0003 [/~ £ Syl == 1 1842 M6x35 |BOLT,FLANGE M6x35 1 1
17 110690014-T370 |HlLyli K414 CAP ASSY,OIL FILLER 1 1
18 380650337-T110 |}l 35%x¢p 52x7 OIL SEAL,p 35%@ 52x7 1 1
19 380140447-T370 |/NfAkvk =g/ M8x40  [BOLT,FLANGE M8x40 7 7




#hi#h (Crankshaft)

Yo | patne. FAILH T R T

1 130070083-T110 |iHZEMRHS RING SET,PISTON 1 /

130070088-T370 [JHFEMAU 5 RING SET,PISTON / 1
2 130030122-T360 |[i%JE PISTON 1 /

130030094-T370 |[j53e PISTON / 1
3 130060034-T110 |35 ZE4Y PIN,PISTON 1 1
4 380560057-T110  |4M 2244 CLIP PISTON PIN 2 2
5 130150048-T370 [T CONN ROD ASSY 1 1
6 130290102-T370 |l CRANKSHAFT COMP 1 1
7 130450010-T370  [F#fhA WEIGHT,BALANCER 1 1
8 130450011-T370 | *F#i#iB WEIGHT,BALANCER 1 1
9 380450560-T370 | *F-#4}#17.2x30%x1.5 FLAT WASHER 2 2




ESHLE (Valve)

rﬁ: ?Pnjr{tqﬁliltl:g AR B Description 1?&?: Regd QTl\Ig;OF
1 140450023-T110 |S | JEEHAS ARM,VALVE ROCKER 2 2
2 500550036-T370 |5 1&4k VALVE ASSY. 1 1
3 140360010-T110 |1 P 5355 e g SEAT,VALVE SPRING 2 2
4 140400012-T110 |43 SEAL,VALVE STEM 2 2
5 140340025-T11D | <[] 9% SPRING,VALVE 2 2
6 140380021-T11D |5 )53 s RETAINER,VALVE SPRING 2 2
7 140390015-T11D |K [ 4% VALVE KEEPER 4 4
8 140320002-T110 || ]iH4%ig ROTATOR,VALVE 2 2
9 140460024-T110 |5 |2k ROCKER ARM 2 2
10 140490012-T040 |5 [ 13 15ie b} PIVOT ROCKER ARM 2 2
11 140470001-T040 |5 140 %ie b} NUT,PIVOT ADJUSTING 2 2
12 140690004-T110  [HEAE: LIFTER VALVE 2 2
13 140670011-T370 |#EAF4 & ROD,PUSH 2 2




FLS AL (Valve)

75 EIAA . ., L ¥ E (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. b Description 1P88F 1P9OF
14 140710007-T370 |HEFFIRAIARA & PLATE,PUSH ROD GUIDE 1 1
15 140480012-T040 |5 i24s BOLT POVIT 2 2

16 140020055-T370 |/44pihal & CAMSHAFT ASSY. 1 1




1P8SF#4 X & (Blower Housing)

o | ratne. FAILH T N T
1 160210017-T360 | X5 5 314 COVER COMP.,FAN 1 /
2 380020070-T370 |\ fifl)g 18k BOLT,HEXAGONAL 4 /
3 180180099-T360 |77 ks ikt ELBOW COMP.,AIR CLEANER 1 /
4 181280006-T360 |y&i: 5 COVER,GASKET 1 /
5 180130119-T360 |Z=yédsubts CHIEN4D) FILTER,OUTER 1 /
6 180130165-T360 |#=jEgeuEts (JEHA) ELEMENT,LEFT 1 /
7 180320005-T360 |#5 a8 5o ik %5 ) i COBER,AIR CLEANER 1 /
8 380950186-T370 |3 CLIP,OVERFALL PIPE 1 /




1POOF# X E (Blower Housing)

1 160210016-T370 | XU SR 4F COVER COMP.,FAN / 1
2 380020070-T370 |/~ 40 )H 1842 BOLT,HEXAGONAL / 4
3 380420031-T370 |k TFI&E} NUT / 3
4 195360007-T370 |z 254 = CASE,STARTER OUTER / 1
5 380140037-0003 |/~ kik = i i%4e M6x10  |[BOLT,FLANGE 6x10 / 3




fk. 3% (Carburetor)

o | Teann. e e TbesE
1 380140353-T040 |/ £ 3k vk 2 e BOLT,OLL CUP 1 1
2 380450539-T040 | F-#afE WASHER,OIL CUP BOLT 1 1
3 172930001-T040 | yh#f 80 i 2 DRAIN PLUG,OLL CUP 1 1
4 380450577-T040 | *[-#4JE] GASKET,OLL CUP 1 1
5 170250022-T110 |V% 1= OIL CUP 1 1
6 380840456-T110 |Z54f P GASKET,OIL CUP 1 1
7 170290016-T110 |V% 144 PIN , FLOAT 1 1
8 170280020-T110 |V%T- FLOAT 1 1
9 170180025-T110 |4}i® VALVE , FLOAT 1 1
10 170020650-T360 |{kifi4e CARBURETOR ASSY 1 /

170020652-T370 |{kii5e CARBURETOR ASSY / 1
11 380140067-0003 |/ £ Sk v 22 THingAe BOLT,FLANGE,6*12 1 1
12 170430099-T370 | 4b il 2L 55 #h PACKING.,CARBURETOR 2 2




fhyh 3% (Carburetor)

5 AT . ., o ¥iE (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. SR Description 1P88F 1P9OF
13 160190013-T370 |TFX S SHROUD COMP 1 1
14 170440053-T370 |4kt 28 Fg Pk INSULATOR,CARBURETOR 1 1
15 170430101-T370  |4h i #5 %% 55 44 PACKING.,CARBURETOR 1 1
16 170430100-T370 |fki o235 daf 4 PACKING.,CARBURETOR 1 1
17 380950193-T370 |%&= CLIP, TUBE 2 2
18 170010018-T370  |#BRyH &I 28 STRAINER,FUEL 1 1
19 380750335-T370 |yhi%s TUBE,FUEL 1 1




&# (Flywheel)

Yo | eatne FILH T R T
1 380900062-T561 |4y TIE,CABLE 1 1
2 271280013-T370 |Z&EEL: OUTPUT WIRE,RECTIFIER 1 1
3 380140209-0001 | /NfAvksk4igEeMex14  |BOLT,FLANGE M6x14 2 2
4 270880115-T370 |11 ¥ i s RECTIFIER 1 1
5 380930027-T560 |74k CLIP,WIRE HARNESS 1 1
6 270920251-T370 |-k £k COIL ASSY.,IGNITION 1 1
7 380140103-0004 [N Skyk == g EM6x25  |BOLT,FLANGE M6x25 2 2
8 270190004-T370 |75 Hi 2k B4k COIL ASSY.,CHARGE 1 1
9 380140054-0003 [/~ fHyE =1 IEFEME%30 BOLT,FLANGE M6x30 4 4
10 270020093-T370 [WEHNLEE FiE CKED FLYWHEEL COMP 1 1
11 160180009-T110 |H 4% FAN,COOLING 1 1
12 193590013-T370 | #h4% PULLEY,STARTER 1 1
13 380370050-T110 | vk 4 iz £} NUT,SPECIAL 1 1




W =

WEHNLH (Governor)

1 171680036-T370 |yl 1#THAH & CONTROL ASSY. 1 1
2 380140209-0001 |/~ kv = MEFe M6x14  [BOLT,FLANGE,M6x14 2 2
3 380140013-0005 |/~ ff Sy == 1 iE4#: M6x16 |BOLT,FLANGE,M6x16 1 1
4 171600020-T370 |18 % SPRING,GOVERNOR 1 1
5 171620013-T370 |, 44 ARM,GOVERNOR 1 1
6 380370066-0001 [/\ ik 2 IR EE M6 NUT,FLANGE, M6 1 1
7 380250002-T040 | Jy 3k i % e W] BOLT,GOVERNOR ARM 1 1
8 380020071-T370 |/~ ff LHlE 1242 BOLT,HEXAGONAL 1 1
9 171480013-T370 |FHX ] 48 STAY COMP.,CHOKE 1 1
10 380450531-T040 |J-# & 6x13x1 FLAT WASHER, 6x13x1 1 1
11 171490002-T370 |BH A THF ROD,CHOKE 1 1
12 171590013-T370 |1 JF74T ROD,GOVERNOR 1 1
13 171650003-T370 |FHXUJHiAT ROD,THROTTLE 1 1




Z=ye88 (Air Cleaner)

Vo | emine F T T
1 180130163-T370 [Z=J&gsdérs (JEUMA) ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER / 1
2 180130164-T370 [#=yE sy CHLEHREAT) ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER / 1
3 180070092-T370 |Z=jseseih COVER,AIR CLEANER / 1
4 181950002-T370 |ME#:TF-HH HANDLE,AIR CLEANER BOLT / 2
5 180280007-T370 |75k o Jae ELBOW COMP.,AIR CLEANER / 1
6 180020452-T370 |7 ks AIR CLEANER ASSY / 1
7 380140100-0003 |/SA1kik = i M6%35  |BOLT,FLANGE 6%35 / 1
8 380370066-0001 |/~ vk 2 g ERE M6 NUT,FLANGE / 2
9 180100056-T370 |z yEdsye gl ELEMENT ASSY. , AIR CLEANER / 1
10 380950186-T370 |%32 CLIP,OVERFALL PIPE / 1




B L4 (Starting Motor)

F5 A . . _ #E (Reqd. QTY.)
No. Part No. LA Description 1PS8F 1POOF
1 380140364-T370 | /Nff Lk 4 i M8x35  |BOLT,FLANGE M8x35 2 2
2 270360022-T370 | & HHLER1: STARTER MOTOR 1 1




EsLONCINEs

[EZBERANNRBERAF
Loncin motor co., Ltd.

M. ERTWARBEX A AT EX LR KIEIS
Add:No.99Hualong Road,Jiulongpo District,Chongqging,China
Tel:86 23 8980 5678/86 23 8980 8505

Fax:86 23 8906 7566

Email:service@loncinengine.com
Website:www.loncinengine.com

PRINTED IN CHINA





